
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 460,410,608

 13,596,166

 1,376,754
 11,814,020

 13,289,861

 13,751,709

 300,591

 19
 5,695

 306,305

 9,147,345

 39,077,880

 3,887,961

 260,877

 302,237,874
 45,851,254
 51,919,861

 7,271,474

 1,851,868
 409,132,331

 8,051,559

 201,500 pounds of extract DEC 2009 260,877 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 14,017,202

 11,686,861
 1,433,868

 13,211,733

 333,537

 0

 6,902

 340,439

 9,787,828

 320,419,845

 49,920,086

 62,442,510
 6,402,978

 1,425,858

 39,033,948

 1,616,474

 272,970

 1,663,664

 483,198,333

 440,611,277

 13,552,172

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  99,087  91,004
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        Total Non-Grain products  51,278,277  42,587,056

 215,646 pounds of extract 272,970 Pounds of hops is equivalent to DEC 2008
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 6,755,040,152

 186,695,723

 17,243,985
 165,033,893

 182,713,153

 196,254,418

 3,945,423

 19

 37,128
 3,982,570

 123,072,196

 731,460,079
 61,625,695

 4,117,287

 4,345,699,093

 705,716,607
 723,813,489

 60,923,546
 18,674,525

 5,854,827,260

 103,009,831

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 199,618,070

 166,881,940
 17,247,509

 184,574,348

 4,097,750

 124

 37,780

 4,135,654

 123,839,158

 4,500,783,119
 726,704,641
 820,016,177

 58,589,892

 18,388,211

 844,687,631
 54,977,994

 6,021,196

 20,085,803

 7,050,254,664

 6,124,482,040

 188,710,002

 435,275  444,899

 900,212,892  925,772,624
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


