

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY** ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Report Date: 03-MAR-2010

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5130-12-2009

<b>Reporting Period:</b>	December	2009
	20000000	2000

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	13,751,709	14,017,202	196,254,418	199,618,070
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,814,020	11,686,861	165,033,893	166,881,940
In barrels and kegs	1,376,754	1,433,868	17,243,985	17,247,509
Tax Determined, Premises Use	99,087	91,004	435,275	444,899
Sub Total Taxable	13,289,861	13,211,733	182,713,153	184,574,348
Tax-free				
For export	300,591	333,537	3,945,423	4,097,750
For vessels and aircraft	19	0	19	124
Consumed on brewery premises	5,695	6,902	37,128	37,780
Sub Total Tax-Free	306,305	340,439	3,982,570	4,135,654
Total Removals	13,596,166	13,552,172	186,695,723	188,710,002
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,147,345	9,787,828	123,072,196	123,839,158
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	302,237,874	320,419,845	4,345,699,093	4,500,783,119
Corn and corn products	45,851,254	49,920,086	705,716,607	726,704,641
Rice and rice products	51,919,861	62,442,510	723,813,489	820,016,177
Barley and barley products	7,271,474	6,402,978	60,923,546	58,589,892
Wheat and wheat products	1,851,868	1,425,858	18,674,525	18,388,211
Total Grain products	409,132,331	440,611,277	5,854,827,260	6,124,482,040
Sugar and syrups	39,077,880	39,033,948	731,460,079	844,687,631
Hops (dry)	3,887,961	1,616,474	61,625,695	54,977,994
Hops (used as extracts)	260,877	272,970	4,117,287	6,021,196
Other	8,051,559	1,663,664	103,009,831	20,085,803
Total Non-Grain products	51,278,277	42,587,056	900,212,892	925,772,624
Total Used	460,410,608	483,198,333	6,755,040,152	7,050,254,664

260,877 Pounds of hops is equivalent to	201,500	pounds of extract DEC 2009
272,970 Pounds of hops is equivalent to	215,646	pounds of extract DEC 2008

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.